Instructors & Physical Instructors could not be regularized 

in service due to non availability of posts; 

AND WHEREAS, the Council of Ministers, in the Meeting 

held on 13th June, 2005, communicated vide No.F.1(47)-

GA(CAB)/2000 dated 14.06.2005, had approved for 

creation of total 279(two hundred and seventy nine) nos. 

of posts of Jr. Physical Instructors & Physical Instructors, 

with prospective effect, subject to the conditions of 

Recruitment Rules being fulfilled and posts for SC/ST as 

per roster requirement may be created but their filling up 

may be kept in abeyance, with a view to regularize those